RESO	LU	TION	NO.	2020-	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCED, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE SALARY RANGE FOR THE CITY MANAGER

WHEREAS, on October 15, 2018, the Merced City Council approved an Amendment to the Employment Agreement with City Manager Steve Carrigan effective January 25, 2019 (the "Employment Agreement"); and,

WHEREAS, pursuant the Employment Agreement the City Manager may receive an annual cost-of-living adjustment (COLA) to his salary on the first pay period of the calendar year commencing on January 1, 2020, of the actual COLA, but no greater than two and a half percent (2.5%).

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCED DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to the Second Amendment to City Manager Employment Agreement dated October 15, 2018, the salary of the City Manager is hereby increased by 2.5% over current compensation levels effective January 1, 2020.

SECTION 2. The publicly adopted Pay Scale is set forth on Exhibit "A" to this Resolution. Said publicly adopted pay scale will be updated and approved by the City Council as necessary to comply with the Public Employee Retirement System (PERS) requirements and the terms and conditions of the City Manager Employment Agreement as set forth in the Agreement and the Second Amended Agreement.

-		DOPTED by the City Council of the the day of	e City of Merced at a _ 2020, by the
	AYES:	Council Members:	
	NOES:	Council Members:	
	ABSENT:	Council Members:	

Council Members:

ABSTAIN:

	APPROVED:	
	Mayor	
	Mayor	
ATTEST: STEVE CARRIGAN, CITY CLERK		
BY:Assistant/Deputy City Clerk		
(SEAL)		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
City Attorney Date		

Proposed Annual Cost-of-Living Adjustment January 1, 2020

City Manager	Hourly	\$ 103.3491
	Bi-weekly	\$ 8,267.93
	Monthly	\$ 17,913.85
	Annual	\$ 214,966.15

EXHIBIT A